PENNSBURY FALCONS

NESHAMINY-LANGHORNE
REDSKINS

HOMECOMING, 1976

Falcon Field Saturday, November 13, 1976
Pennsbury School District 1:30 p.m. .
Fairless Hills, Pa. 50



HOMECOMING, 1976

Homecoming at Pennsbury is traditionally an activity which involves many students and requires
countless hours of preparation. This year, however, due to the late opening of school, the program has
been abbreviated and the parade of floats will not be featured in the pageant.

The day’s festivities will be highlighted by the crowning of the 1976 Homecoming Queen. The six
finalists, who were chosen from a field of 23 nominees, are: Delene Crocker, Phyllis Gursky, Melody
Matthews, Eileen Mitchell, Joy Sill, and Diane Wilson.

ABOUT THIS YEAR’S FOOTBALL PROGRAMS

Over the year's, Pennsbury’s football program has undergone constant revision, expansion and
improvement. The program staff has attempted to pay appropriate tribute to our fine teams and staffs,
while at the same time providing our fams with a game souvenir worth saving. For the past several
seasons, we have run programs ranging from 24 to 32 pages and have operated under an extremely tight
budget. But in spite of our efforts, costs continue to climb and providing the continued quality at the same
prices becomes more and more impossible. Therefore, this year, in an effort to stay within our budget, we
are going to condense issues to 16 pages.

It has always been our goal to provide a high quality souvenir program at a reasonable cost, and with
a few minor budgetary adjustments, we hope to continue in this endeavor during this and future seasons.
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Finalists for

1976

Pennsbury

Homecoming Queen

Eileen Mitche

Diane Wilson
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AUTOMATIC FOOD & VENDING CO.

SCHOOL OR INDUSTRIAL FEEDING
MANUAL OR AUTOMATIC

394-7845 or 394-5772

606 New York Avenue, Trenton, New Jersey COMPLETE SERVICE

THE ORIGINAL HOUSE DEDICATED TO MAJORETTES AND COLOR-GUARD

Majorettes Dancers
Color-Guard Cheerleaders

All accessories for Band & Majorette Uniforms. Kraskin, Star Line,
and A.B.C. Batons. All Majorette and Color Guard requirements.
Unusually fine Handmade Costume Trimmings. Sequins, Rhinestones,
Jewels, Fringes. Beautiful Majorette Jewelry, Medals and Awards.
Knee-high vinyl Fashion Boots, low heels, side zippers. Leather Major-
ette Boots. Sneakers. One piece and Military Patterns.

Shakos: Band, Imitation and Genuine Fur.

Spandex and Panne Velvet stretch fabrics.

W SW[(; 203 W. Bridge Street, Morrisville, Pa. 19067 215/295-7281, 295-8156

MRS




PENNSBURY STAFF

Superintendent Dr. Ernest H. Mueller

Assistant Superintendent, Curriculum and Instruction Dr. Eve K. Booth
Assistant to the Superintendent, Business Affairs David H. Rhone
Director of Secondary Education W. Donald Henry

Principal W. Bruce McFarland

Director of Athletics Robert Buckanavage

Assistant Principals William Donaldson, Harry Gallagher, Thomas H. Greene
Administrative Intern, Pennsbury High School Richard Glossner
Football Program Steve Minsky

Equipment Manager John Lovrinic

Team Physician Dr. Victor Ellin

Band Director Gene Polaski

Director, Colorguard and Majorettes Robert Smallwood

Cheerleading Coach Karen Lynn

Team Photographers Dan Storaska, William Cooper

Student Manager Ronald Banish %

\ PENNSBURY SCHOOL BOARD

George Little, President

Francis D. Martin, Vice-President
Richard S. Byron

Edward J. Duggan

William Gummere, III

Robert McKelvie

William Morgan

William Umek

Raymond R. Wiese

James F. Smith, Secretary (Non-member)
George B. Roberts, Treasurer (Non-member)




PENNSBURY ROSTER

Name

Jim Morrissey
Doc Galambos
Vince Sibel
Bill Wetzel
Frank Kettles
Randy Waddle
John Sheffer
Brian Applegate
Paul Gallo
Harry Erney
Al Petrangeli
Mike Morris
Dave Calciano
Bernie Shlamowitz
Mike Pingitore
Dave Turner
Pete Maysek
Tom Austin
Eric Biddle
Dave Kubitsky
Nick Filippo
Bill Meade
Tom Jackman
John Lewis
Earl Morgan
Mark Williams
Bill Jacques
Tom Ronge
Dan Kruzick
Bill Hartley
Tony DiSalvo
Doug lanni
Dave Stobbe
Tom Smith
Ron Luster
Charles Wells
Bob Hammond
Gordon lvascu
Al Crouse

Don Carden
Martin Lohr
Jim Wilkinson
Mike McFadden
Mike Petty
Bob Burness
Bill Connell
Ted Nemceff
Tim Canny
Bob Bahrt

Jim Phillips

Ht.
6’0"
6'4"
SalE
510"
511"
59"
511"

33
510"
57"

510"
62"
D7l
510"
60"
5’8"
S
59"
58
60"
652
511"
62"
62"
60"
672
510"
60"
510"
6’0"
60"
6'6"

B
60"
62"
60"
64"
6’3"
63"
60"

60"
6’4"
60"
Bl
62
63"

Wt.

162
185
153
160
177
157
162
190
165
155
150
185
167
182
160
180
184
151

151

163
170
170
198
183
195
171
188
195
195
168
180
200
196
220
184
181

210
250
191

250
200
201

194
174
160
180
185
160
188
211

PUNTING

RUSHING

PUNT RETURNS

KICKOFF RETURNS

PASSING

SCORING

PASS RECEIVING

INTERCEPTIONS




Name

Ted Nemceff
Gordon lvascu
Mark Homa
Tom Jackman
Bill Jacques
Bob Bahrt
Martin Lohr
Brian Applegate
Mike Morris
Dave Calciano
Doc Galambos

Name

Bill Connell
Tom Smith
Tom Ronge
Dave Turner
Don Carden
Jim Phillips
Doug lanni
Mike Pingitore
Al Petrangeli
Frank Kettles
Tom Austin

ILLEGAL POSITION
ILLEGAL FORWARD

& OR PROCEDURE.
QFFSIDE OR VIOLATION ~

HANDLING

OF FREE KICK RULES

PENNSBURY
PROBABLE STARTING LINEUP

OFFENSE

DEFENSE

ILLEGAL MOTION

DELAY OF GAME
CRAWLING

S 8

=il PERSONAL

FOUL

Position
E
T
MG
LLB
T
E
RLB
DHB
LHB
RHB
Safety

CLIPPING

FAILURE TO WEAR
REQUIRED EQUIPMENT

&7:_’1'1

UNSPORTSMAN LIME CONDUCT DELAY START
OF HALF ILLEGAL PARTICIPATION

TEAMS 1
PENNSBURY
NESHAMINY-
LANGHORNE
REFRESHMENTS
Hot DOGS weeeevveunrereaanneas .40
Pepsi e .20
Orange Drink ......cccceein .20
Pop Corn.... .40
RPizzal e o 40 j
Avoid the Half-Time Rush! %
Buy Refreshment Tickets Early! g
é;@i% LOSS OF DOWN
«EJ ILLEGAL SHIFT 5 )
ROUGHING (@\ INTERFERENCE Wi~
THE KICKER FAIR CATCH
\ OR FORWARD PAS..
JLLEGAL USE OF GRASPING —
HAND OR ARM FACEMASK  ILLEGAL FORWARD PASS




TOTAL

Re AR dge R -
lead Linesman
ackfield Judge
inesman

ELIGIBLE RECEIVER
OWN FIELD ON PASS

PUSHING. HELPING
RUNNER OR INTERLOCKED
INTERFERENCE

lle

ILLEGALLY KICKING OR
BATTING A LOOSE BALL

ILLEGAL BLOCK
IN 6-YARD BELT

==\

NESHAMINY-LANGHORNE
PROBABLE STARTING LINEUP

OFFENSE
Name Number Position
Steve O'Brien 11 OB
John Howley 85 TE
Chris Pfund 71 LT
Perry Ferrara 64 LG
Roger Thorsen bb Cc
Alec Pukepza 62 RG
Bob Sterner 70 RT
Craig Hill 44 E
Joe Bebey 84 E
Gordon Gray 24 FB
Mat Horton 21 TB
Fred Calkins 43 TB
DEFENSE
Name Number Position
Jack Achs 75 LE
Chris Cwiklinski 66 LI
Tom Calkins 34 MG
. Tony Manzo 53 LLB
. Franiak Jim Riley 76 RT
J. Mclnerney Chris Cechak 83 RE
G. Brucker Ken Townsend 41 RLB
J. Byers Chris Bezick 81 LB
T. McClain Kevin Lane 14 HB
R. Horwitz Brian Cunnane 12 LS
Schleyer Steve Fario 13 RS
J. Marrazzo
D. Finley
BALL IS DEAD. TIME OUT = i
FOR TOUCHBACK, _ S = o
WAVE SIDEWISE ] Ao
B @) g <@ =%
} & oo 1 4N e
\ SAFETY T NO PLAY OR NO SCORE
;ﬂ‘:gﬂmﬂ‘ok CLOCKBTAR]S OFFICIAL'S TIME OUT fsa'ﬁlpﬁgm

FOLLOWS TIME OUT SIGRAL




Neshaminy-Langhorne
Roster

No. Name Grade Position Ht. Wi
10 Cordelli, Bruce 10 OB 511" 183
11 O'Brien, Steve 12 QB 511 180
12 Cunnane, Brian 12 DB 5110 170
13 Fario, Steve 10 DB 510" 155
14  Lane, Kevin 11 DB 59" 185
20 Mason, Dean 12 SB 1" 160
21 Horton, Matt 11 RB 5g" 169
22  Wilson, Harry 10 RB 5ge 160
23 Rizzo, John 11 SB 55 150
24 Gray, Gordon 12 FB/LB 59" 165
30 Adrain, Bill 1 DB srEs 171
31 McDonald, Tim 11 RB 59" 155
32 Grupp, Ted 11 DB 511" 188
33  Riggs, Tim 11 MG 597 204
34 Calkins, Tom 1 FB 61" 203
40 Marshall, Greg 1 DB 557 135
41 Townsend, Ken 1 FB/LB 58" 150
42 Lewandowski, Mark 11 FB/DE 5117 171
43 Calkins, Fred 12 RB 510 201
44 Hill, Craig 1 SE 627 155
45 Bebey, Jim 10 DB 511" 155
50 Ferrara, Bill 1 DB 5gr 145
51 Moyer, Bruce 11 C 59" 170
52 Janzer, Dan 10 LB 511 15b
53 Manzo, Tony 11 LB/OG 511" 175
54 Ware, Rick 12 K G, . 145
655 Thorsen, Roger 12 C 5107 184
56 Wright, Jerry 1 DT 511 235
60 Walsh, Greg i2 K 60" 195
61 Dunlop, Dave 11 0G g1 170
62 Puketza, Alec 1 0OG/LB 5’8" 165
63 Long, Evill 10 DT 627 215
64 Ferrara, Perry 12 0G 510~ 155
65 Goodman, Steve 11 BF . S5aes 191
66 Cwiklinski, Chris 12 DT g4 242
70 Sterner, Bob 12 oT 511" 160
71 Pfund, Chris 12 oT 511 166
72 Tibbles, Steve 11 MG 59" 187
73  Boerstler, Bill 12 oT g0 180
74 Romett, Gary 11 oT 510" 214
75 Achs, Jack 12 DE/OT 627 190
76 Riley, Jim 11 DT/OT 617 237
80 Spirko, Blake 12 TE 510" 170
81 Bezick, Chris 11 DB/TE 5107 185
82 Miguellez, Dave 12 SE 511 140
83 Cechak, Chris 11 DE/OT 617 182
84 Bebey, Joe 1 SE 511" 155
85 Howley, John 12 TE g0’ 180
86 Martier, Chuck 12 SE 58" 176
87 Morris, Jim 11 DE 27 195
/
ﬁé

Neshaminy-Langhorne
Staft

Dr. Joseph E. Ferderbar

- Superintendent of Schools
Dr. David Marrington

- Principal of High School

Dr. Stanley Howell - Asst. Principal
Mr. George O'Brien - Asst. Principal
Dr. David Proven - Asst. Principal
Mr. Charles Schmidt - Head Coach
Mr. John Watto - Asst. Coach
Mr. Randy Kurzinsky - Asst. Coach
Mr. Jim Weber - Asst. Coach
Mr. Jack Klebe - Asst. Coach
Mr. Dave Dumin - Asst. Coach
Mr. Rich Rosenblatt - Asst. Coach

-
e




3 Services At One Convenient Address

OUR NEW LOCATION

West Trenton Avenue At Rt. 13
Morrisville, Pa. 19067

WHY NOT CONSIDER A BUDGET RENT A CAR B“dgﬂt

FOR YOUR BUSINESS OF VACATION NEEDS.
CALL US FOR OUR LOW RATES.

Pennsbhury Agency

INSURANCE
2956614

Renta Gar
i

YOUR;
Insurance ,hGENT

seRvES YOu FIRST
e

WHERE YOU'RE A NAME, NOT A NUMBER

meMorrisville Bank
MORRISVILLE. PENNSYLVANIA

Yardley Branch open Saturdays 9-12 noon

Morrisville 951 Trenton Read 2 East Bridge Stree!
Shopping Center Fairless Hills Morrisville, Pa.

10 N. Main 5t.
Yordiey, Pa.




AR

COACHES AT A GLANCE

CHUCK KANE
FALCON HEAD COACH

Head Coach Chuck Kane is a veteran of 18 years on the Pennsbury
Varsity coaching staff. After serving as an assistant coach under Al
Matuza, Sr. for two years and Erle Baugher for nine years, Chuck took
over Head Coach duties when Baugher retired from coaching in 1969.
Since that time, Coach Kane’'s teams have compiled an impressive

7 54-9-3 record.

Coach Kane is a 1959 graduate of Westchester State College, where he played guard and tackle for four years while working
toward his B.S. degree. Chuck also holds an Ed. M. degree frem Temple University. He teaches Driver Education at the

High School.

ASSISTANT COACHES

AL MATUZA, JR.,
ASSISTANT VARSITY COACH

Coaching Assignment: Line Coach, Guards
Years on Varsity Staff: 8
College: Duke University, B.A., 1966; Football

Teaching ASSIgnment Social Studles Medill Bair Jr. High
School

MAX MICSION, JR.,
ASSISTANT VARSITY COACH

Coaching Assignment: Line Coach, Ends; Team Trainer
Years on Varsity Staff: 12

College: West Chester State College, B.S., 1963; Football,
Basketball

Teaching Assignment: Health & Physical Education, Charles
Boehm Jr. High School




ASSISTANT COACHES

JIM DUNDALA,
JUNIOR VARSITY COACH

Coaching Assignment: Linebacker Coach

Years on Varsity Staff: 4

College: Florida State University, B.S., 1973: Football
Teaching Assignment: Social Studies, Pennsbury High
School

JOE LELINSKI,
JUNIOR VARSITY COACH

Coaching Assignment: Center & Place Kicking Coach,
Scouting Program

Years on Varsity Staff: 4

College: Millersville State College, B.S., 1970; Football
Teaching Assignment: Mathematics, Medill Bair Jr. High
School

DAN FAULKNER,
SOPHOMORE COACH

Coaching Assignment: Defensive Backfield

Years on Varsity Staff: 2

College: Temple University, B.S., 1975 Football
Teaching Assignment: Health & Physical Education,
Medill Bair Jr. High School

ROBERT (CORKY) FOSTER,
' SOPHOMORE COACH

Coaching Assignment: Offensive Backfield

Years on Varsity Staff: 2

College: University of Delaware, B.S. in P.E., 1974;
Football

Teaching Assignment: Health & Physical Education,
Pennsbury High School.
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Tell 'em Where You Got It--

ATFIELD SINCE 1895
l HATFIELD PACKING COMPANY B I G

OF COURSE

3
‘H

FAIRLESS HILLS SHOPPING CENTER

THE COMPANY
THAT STILL CARES

Open Daily 10 A.M. to 9 P.M. — Sunday 11 A.M. to 5 P.M.

( . ) MULTIPLE
LISTING
SERVICE

MLS

B8 REALTOR®

LINCOLN POINT

SHOPPING CENTER 5 NO.STATE ST.
i TR e Srh y W. TRENTON & ALDEN AVE. NEWTOWN, PA.
\_ o MORRISVILLE, PA.
RESIDENTIAL - COMMERCIAL - INDUSTRIAL 295-7113 » 945-7115 968-6703

ESPECIALLY FOR YOU
TAVERN &

RESTAURANT
STEAKS - CHOPS - SEAFOOD

OPEN LUNCH & DINNER # BUSINESS MEN'S LUNCHES
BANQUET ROOM FACILI(IES
CATERING ON PREMISES

OPEN TUES THRU SUNDAY - CLOSED MONDAY

FOR RESERVATIONS &/1'[: 5 4 7-061 0

NEWPORTVILLE-FALLSINGTON RD. LEVITTOWN (Located in Thornridge Shopping Center)




PHONE 949-1400
BUSINESSMEN’S LUNCHEONS

9 DINNERS — COCKTAILS
V! S NEW ENLARGED BANQUET FACILITIES
cont OPEN DAILY AT 11 AM.

XFORD VALLEY ROAD OPEN FOR SUNDAY DINNER
ANGHORNE, PA.
“scated across from the new Oxford Valley Mall)

" afine eating establishment for all occasions
FESTURING THE FINEST IN AMERICAN AND ITALIAN CUISINE

IN A COZY HOME
ATMOSPHERE

Bow | Theatre-goers Welcome!

Our ¢& aplete menu—including dinners,
hoagi¢s, pizzas and all our famous
snacks— is now featured throughout
the #*ternoon and evening hours.

Touchdown

at mcDonaids’
after the game.

You deserve a break today.

B e ittt |

e e e — e e s e e e e

Just present

With the pumhase of this coupon and receive Rt.1F

3 ot 3 i one Quarter Pounder free (next.
S L}i.larfgf F’)Ufﬂ"“‘ : - Withitha nurchase of a

: 2 ik T, ale 1T
O fre Tl art RS i
Offers expires iNov.




